TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Storeroom Solutions, Inc.		12/09/2011	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SSI IP Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Matsonford Road	
Internal Address:	Two Radnor Corporate Center, Suite 400	
City:	Radnor	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19087-4533	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2388982	STOREROOM SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2422279	VIRTUAL STOREROOM
Registration Number:	2685046	STOREROOM-ON-SITE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (570)821-4714

Phone: 5708265600

Email: mrogora@riglow.co

Email: mrogers@rjglaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew T. Rogers
Address Line 1: 15 South Franklin St.

Address Line 4: Wilkes-Barre, PENNSYLVANIA 18711

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081758-0131
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew T. Rogers

900210814 REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0793

TRADEMARK

OP \$90.00 2388982

Signature:	/matthew t rogers/
Date:	12/29/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0794

TRADEMARK AND COPYRIGHT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, STOREROOM SOLUTIONS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with a place of business in Radnor, Pennsylvania ("Assignor"), is the owner of United States Trademark Registration Number 2,388,982 for the mark STOREROOM SOLUTIONS, United States Trademark Registration Number 2,422,279 for VIRTUAL STOREROOM, and United States Trademark Registration Number 2,685,046 for STOREROOM-ON-SITE (collectively, the "Marks"), together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Marks, and is the owner of the software program entitled "Storeroom-On-Site," U.S. Copyright Registration No. TXu001036669 (the "Work");

WHEREAS, SSI IP HOLDINGS, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with a place of business in Radnor, Pennsylvania ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire (i) any and all rights in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, and (ii) any all rights in and to the Work, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, **THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee (i) all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Marks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof, as well as (ii) all right, title and interest in and to the Work, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Work in Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by Assignee, to the extent that such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be effective as of the 1st day of January, 2012.

STOREROOM SOLUTIONS, INC.

Dated: __/2/9/11

Name: Carlos L. Tellez

Title: President

By:

693038.3

RECORDED: 12/29/2011